The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the current and comparative year.

Concentration of market  price risk
An analysis of the Company’s investments by industry sector is given on page 13. All of the investments are listed in the UK.
Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to the UK. However, it should be noted that an investment may not be
wholly exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing.

Financial Statements continued
Notes to the Accounts continued

JPMorgan Mid Cap Investment Trust plc. Annual Report & Accounts 201452

22. Financial instruments’ exposure to risk and risk management policies continued

(a) Market risk continued
(i) Market price risk continued

Market price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% (2013: 10%) in the fair value of the Company’s equities. This level of change is considered to be a
reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s equities and adjusting for change in the management fee, but with all other variables held constant.

2014 2013
10% Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease

in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (26) 26 (23) 23
Capital return 21,197 (21,197) 19,086 (19,086)

Total return after taxation for the year 21,171 (21,171) 19,063 (19,063)

Net assets 21,171 (21,171) 19,063 (19,063)

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the liquidity fund, and the interest
payable on the Company’s variable rate cash borrowings when rates are reset.

Management of interest rate risk
The Company does not normally hold significant cash balances. Short term borrowings are used when required. The
Company may finance part of its activities through borrowings at levels approved and monitored by the Board. The
possible effects on cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest rates are taken into account when the

[…]

mandatory costs. At the year end, the Company had £15 million drawn down on this facility with Scotiabank.

Under the terms of the three year £15 million NAB loan facility the Company may draw down up to £15 million at an
interest rate of LIBOR as quoted in the market for the loan period, plus a margin of 1.10%, plus mandatory costs. At the
year end, the Company had not drawn down on this facility with NAB.

The exposure to floating interest rates has fluctuated during the year between net loan balances and net cash balances as
follows:

2014 2013
£’000 £’000

Maximum debit interest rate exposure to floating rates – net loan balances (30,228) (21,028)
Minimum debit interest rate exposure to floating rates – net loan balances (16,138) (4,943)

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 1% (2013: 1%) increase
or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This level of change
is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is
based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

2014 2013
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 31 (31) (42) 42
Capital return (193) 193 (168) 168

Total return after taxation for the year (162) 162 (210) 210

Net assets (162) 162 (210) 210

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure
to interest rate changes due to fluctuation in the level of cash balances, investment in the JPMorgan Sterling Liquidity Fund
and drawings on the loan facility.

Financial Statements continued
Notes to the Accounts continued

JPMorgan Mid Cap Investment Trust plc. Annual Report & Accounts 201454

22. Financial instruments’ exposure to risk and risk management policies continued

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are